FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

05-12-2003



102542990

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

5-6-03 PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type New **Assignment** Security Agreement Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Change of Name License Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Other Merger Reel # Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Frame # Reel # Secret File Departmental File Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) Peter F. Lynch April 23, 2003 Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Second Party Name (line 1) | Scott W. Osiecki April 23, 2003 Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded Name (line 1) John D. Brush & Co., Inc. is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Address (line 1) 900 Linden Avenue (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Rochester New York 14625 Zip Code State/Country City **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY : -Bufffmil 00000080 1917**5**

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet.

40.00 OP

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

	\\(\gamma\)\'	·	
	7	- 5 2003	H
ORM PTO-1619B	MAY _	O & SONS	لِيَّ الْمُ
pires 06/30/99 MB 0651-0027	PETA.		.33
	N	20.20	

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2		Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Nam e and f	ddress	Area Code and Telephone Number		(585) 262-36403	
Name Ronald J. Kisicki					
Address (line 1) JAECKLE FLEISCH	MANN & MU	GEL, LLP			
Address (line 2) 39 State Street					
Address (line 3) Rochester, New York	14614-1310		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Address (line 4)					
Pages Enter the total number including any atta		ges of the attached convey	ance documer	# 1	
Application Number(s) or P	atent Nun	nber(s)	Mark if ac	Iditional numbers attached	
Enter either the Patent Application N Patent Application Nu		Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER I		r the same property). Number(s)	
29175902					
If this document is being filed together was executed	vith a new Pate	ent Application, enter the date the	patent application	on Month Day Year February 12, 2003	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PC	СТ	DOT	
Enter PCT application only if a U.S. Application has not been assigned	on Number		CT	PCT	
Number of Properties Ent	er the total	number of properties invo	lved. #	1	
Fee Amount F	ee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 C	FR 3.41): \$	40.00	
Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit ac			<u></u>	10-0223	
	•	Authorization to charge addit	ional fees: \	res 🚺 No	
Statement and Signature					
	_	elief, the foregoing informa original document. Charge			
Ronald J. Kisicki		11)//m		May 1, 2003	
Name of Person Signing		Signature		Date	

PATENT REEL: 014039 FRAME: 0318 FORM PTO-16190
Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027

MAY 0 5 2003

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

OMB 0651-0027	E	<i>g</i> PATE	ENTS ONLY		PATENT
Conveying Pa	arty(Yes)		Mark if additional names	of conveying parties atta	Execution Date
	Ronald J. Kingston				04/23/2003
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Pa	irty		Mark if ad	ditional names of receiv	
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)					representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip Code	
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)					representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)					Assignment
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip Code	
Application N		Patent Number(s)		Mark if additional ne	umbers attached
		Number or the Patent Num	ber (DO NOT ENTER BO		
Pat	ent Application N	lumber(s)	_	Patent Number	(s)
	<u>-</u>				

PATENT REEL: 014039 FRAME: 0319

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Peter F. Lynch, residing at County Line Road, P.O. Box 373, Skaneateles, New York, 13152, Scott W. Osiecki, residing at 47 East Street, Skaneateles, New York, 13152, and Ronald J. Kingston, 4189 Saint John Drive, Syracuse, New York, 13251, (collectively hereinafter "Assignor") created a new design for a AN ORNAMENTAL DESIGN FOR A RACK FOR A PACK FOR A GUN CABINET, GUN SAFE, OR THE LIKE (hereinafter "Invention"), for which Assignor has filed a design application for United States Letters Patent (hereinafter "Application") under the same title, in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 12, 2003, application serial number 29/175,902;

WHEREAS, John D. Brush & Co., Inc., 900 Linden Avenue, Rochester, New York 14526, a New York Corporation (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of obtaining Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Design and Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ten dollars paid to Assignor and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, transfer and assign to Assignee, Assignee's successors, legal representatives or assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Design and Application, all U.S. Applications claiming priority and/or disclosing the Design of the Application, and any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-inpart of thereof, all priority rights therein, all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all renewals and extensions thereof, all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed thereon in every country or countries other than the United States and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon by such other country or countries and all renewals and extensions thereof. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any other such country or countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent therefor to Assignee, Assignee's successors, legal representatives or assigns as provided by this instrument.

Assignor covenants and warrants that Assignor has the full right and power to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed and shall not hereafter execute any document in conflict with this assignment or constituting a lien against or right under the subject matter assigned. Assignor further covenants and agrees to communicate to Assignee, Assignee's successors, legal representatives or assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting said Design, to testify in any proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, and to execute all applications for patent and other documents and generally to do everything possible to aid Assignee, Assignee's successors, legal representatives or assigns to obtain and enforce any and all Letters Patent for said Design in all countries.

In testimony whereof, Assignor has set Assignor's hand and seal this 23rd day of April, 2003.

State of New York

County of **ONONDAG** HPRIC , 2003 personally appeared Peter F. Lynch, Scott W. Osiecki, Before me this 23rd day of and Ronald J. Kingston who each acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument as his own free act and deed.

Notary Public in the State of New York Qualified in Onondaga Co. No. 4979952 My Commission Expires 04/08/0

Docket#89843.177800/INT

PATENT REEL: 014039 FRAME: 0320

RECORDED: 05/06/2003